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Parent Return to School Survey: Results

Please note: This is an autogenerated report. Responses are updated as the link is refreshed.
All questions from the parent survey are included below except for school name, postal code, 'other please specify’ and open-ended

comments.



Q3 - What grade is your child (or children) currently completing this school year? Please

select multiple grades if you have more than one child.

Current Families

#  Field Choice
v Count
2 Grade 1l 6987
3 Grade 2 6617
4 Grade 3 6497
5 Grade 4 6291
6 Grade5 5640
7  Grade 6 5213
8  Grade 7 4869
9 Grade 8 4038
10 Grade 9 4179
11 Grade 10 3661
12 Grade 11 3511
13 Grade 12 1656
1 JK/ISK 13220
72379

Showing rows 1 - 14 of 14



Q3 - What grade is your child (or children) currently completing this school year? Please

select multiple grades if you have more than one child.

Future Families Only

#  Field Choice
Count
1 SK 21
2 Grade 1 16
3 Grade 2 8
4 Grade 3 3
5 Grade 4 6
6  Grade 5 7
7  Grade 6 8
8 Grade7 4
9 Grade 8 8
10 Grade 9 17
11 Grade 10 7
12 Grade 11 16
13 Grade 12 3
16  They will be attending JK in the fall (2020) 257
381

Showing rows 1 - 15 of 15



Q4 - Does any child in your home have an Individual Education Plan (IEP)?

25%

Yes (12,448)




Q5 - Is any child in your home enrolled in: [note, 'not applicable' has been excluded from

the chart]

2%

Intensive Support Program (1,173)




Q6 - Is any child in your home enrolled in a French Immersion or Extended French

program?

24%

Yes (12,008)




Q7 - Before school closures, was any child in your home enrolled in any of the following

programs at a TDSB site? [note, 'not applicable' has been excluded from the chart]

B Before and/or after school licensed child care After school only authorized recreation (in the school)

B Licensed child care for infants, toddlers or pre-school children



Q8 - Is any child in your home considered to be part of an "at-risk group" with regard to

COVID-19? (e.g., has a compromised immune system, kidney disease, liver disease,

serious heart conditions, diabetes, etc.)

Current Families

94%

No (47,574)

BYes | No



Q8 - Is any child in your home considered to be part of an "at-risk group" with regard to

COVID-19? (e.g., has a compromised immune system, kidney disease, liver disease,

serious heart conditions, diabetes, etc.)

Future Families Only

95%

No (334)

BYes | No



Q9 - Are any other household family members considered to be part of an "at-risk group”

with regard to COVID-197? (e.g., is over the age of 70, has a serious heart condition,

compromised immune system, kidney disease, liver disease, diabetes, etc.)

Current Families

21%

Yes (10,391)




Q9 - Are any other household family members considered to be part of an "at-risk group”

with regard to COVID-197? (e.g., is over the age of 70, has a serious heart condition,

compromised immune system, kidney disease, liver disease, diabetes, etc.)

Future Families Only

18%

Yes (63)




Q10 - Please choose the statement that best describes your family's experience with
remote learning to date. Note: If you have more than one child, please provide an overall

average for all of your children's experience.

My child (or
children) is not
T o _ -
work.
My child (or
children) is
receiving the right 47%
amount of work.
My child (or
children) is
receiving too much 8%
work.
't know how much
work my child (or
children) is 3%
receiving.

My child (or
children) is not

engaging in remote 17%
learning.

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



Q11 - Which best matches your beliefs about your child's (or children's) readiness for

next year? Note: If you have more than one child, please provide an overall average for all

of your children's experience. | believe:

_ .

Ay child (or children)
is ready for the next
grade level.

Ay child (or children)
will be ready for the
next grade level by
the end of spring.

Ay child (or children)
will need summer
supports to be ready
for the next grade
level.

Ay child (or children)
will not be ready for
the next grade level.

- .
- o
- .
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Q12 - Is your child (or children) intending to participate in the TDSB's Summer School

Program?

17% 22%

Yes (8,328) Not Sure (10,807)




Q13 - If some form of remote learning continues in the fall, how much time would be ideal

for your child (or children) to be online per day? Note: If you have more than one child,

please provide an overall average for all of your children's experience.

Less than 1 hour a

day 9%

1 hour per day 20%

2 hours per day 25%

3 hours per day 19%

4 or more hours per

day 12%

We would prefer
remote learning over
in-class learning
during COVID-19

9%

We would not
participate in
remote learning

7%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



Q14 - For your child's (or children's) schoolwork, are you using a computer, laptop or

tablet provided by the TDSB?

21%

Yes (9,474)




Q15 - Is your child (or children) using assistive technology to support their schoolwork

during remote learning? [note, no and 'not applicable was removed from chart]

17%

Yes (7,867)




Q16 - Is your child (or children) using OT/PT specialized equipment to support their

schoolwork during remote learning? [note, 'no' and 'not applicable' was removed from

chart]

2%

Yes (939)




Q17 - If schools are directed to re-open for in-class learning in September, how likely are

you to send your child (or children)?

Very Likely 41%

Likely 25%

Unlikely 7%

Very Unlikely 7%

Not Sure

20%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



Q18 - If schools are directed to re-open in September and your child (or children) is

eligible for transportation, how likely are you to use the school bus for the upcoming 2020-

2021 school year? [note, 'not applicable' was removed from chart]

9% 6% 10% 5%

Very Likely (4,236) Unlikely (2,776) Very unlikely (4,631) Not Sure (2,449)




Q19 - If busing is reduced or not available for health and safety reasons in the fall, would
you be able to get your child (or children) to school? [note, 'not applicable' was removed

from chart]

No, my child (or
children) would not 1%
be able to attend
school
Yes, but it would be
Yes, my child (or
children) would
continue to attend 25%
school without
difficulties
Not Sure I 4%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



Q20 - If schools are directed to re-open for in-class learning in September, how likely are

you to send your child (or children) to before and after-school care? [note, 'not applicable’

was removed from the chart]

13% 7% 10% 8%

Very Likely (6,071) Unlikely (3,342) Very Unlikely (4,565) Not Sure (3,858)




Q21 - Given your work and/or family situation, can you send your child (or children) to

school for less than five full days a week?

60% 20%

Yes (26,916) Not Sure (9,088)




Q22 - Elementary Students:In the event that modifications to the school week are

required in the fall, which schooling option is best for your child (or children)? Please note,

the Ministry of Education and Public Health will ultimately determine the return to school

guidelines. [note, 'not applicable' was removed from the chart]

B Every other day at school (i.e., half the school comes on Monday, Wednesday, Friday and half the school comes on Tuesday and Thursday; and
then it rotates)

Every other week at school (i.e., half the school comes one week, and the other half comes the following week) [l Not Sure

B Mostly engaging in remote learning at home with a small number of in-person classes



Q23 - Secondary Students:In the event that modifications to the school week are

required in the fall, which schooling option is best for your child (or children)? Please note,

the Ministry of Education and Public Health will ultimately determine the return to school

guidelines. [note, 'not applicable' was removed from the chart]

B Every other day at school (i.e., half the school comes on Monday, Wednesday, Friday and half the school comes on Tuesday and Thursday; and
then it rotates)

Every other week at school (i.e., half the school comes one week, and the other half comes the following week) [l Not Sure

B Mostly engaging in remote learning at home with a small number of in-person classes



Q24 - Secondary Students: In the event that modifications are required to re-open

schools in the fall, which scheduling option is best for your child (or children)?

B semestered (i.e., working on 3-4 courses for 5 months, then another 3-4 courses for the second 5 months of the school year)

Non-semestered (i.e., working on 6-8 courses for the entire school year)

B Quadmestered (i.e., working on 1-2 courses at a time for approximately 10 weeks at a time, then the next 2 courses, untill all courses are
completed)

B Not Sure



Q25 - Do you have any of the following safety concerns about your child (or children)

returning to school? Please check all that apply.

Difficulties
practicing physical
istancing rules at my
child's (or
children's) school

61%

Lack of disinfecting
naterials or personal
yrotective equipment

for staff and/or
students

53%

he school not being
properly disinfected
iccording to Toronto
Public Health
guidelines

52%

yronto Public Health
JVID-19 preventative
measures not being

followed

51%

Going back into the

school too early 39%

My child refusing to
wear a face covering

e to physical and/or 2
sensory sensitivity
Practicing physical

distancing when my 20%

child requires one to
one support

I don't have any

0
safety concerns 16%

Ay child (or children)
getting to school
(e.g., public
insportation, school
bus)

15%

Other 11%

Ensuring my child's
(or children's)
complex Special
Education needs are
met

8%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



Q26 - Do you have any of the following well-being concerns about your child (or children)

returning to school? Please check all that apply. My child or children:

Not being able to
interact with their
qends like they used
to

59%

Coping with the new

reality of school 49%

radjusting to school
life (socially and
academic)

45%

Being overwhelmed
trying to catch-up
with their learning

36%

oping with anxiety or

fear 34%

Navigating in-person
interactions with
others

34%

Falling behind with
heir learning (not up
to grade level)

34%

periencing increased
anxiety with adults
2aring face coverings

20%

I don't have any

0
well-being concerns 14%

Other 6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



Q27 - What practices or supports related to COVID-19 would you like to see in place for

September? Please check all that apply.

suring enough soap,
hand sanitizer,
personal protective
equipment is
available for staff
and students who
request it

80%

Increased sanitizing
and disinfecting
yrotocols at schools

76%

aching and ensuring
basic hygiene, hand
washing, etc. to
students

72%

Physical distancing
in place in
lassrooms, common
areas, and any
activities (i.e.,

eating meals in the
:lassroom instead of
the cafeteria;

ne-way movement in
he school hallways)

61%

Temperature or
symptom checks of
tudents upon arrival
to school each day

54%

aggered opening and
closing bell times to
support physical
distancing

52%

Modified recess or
gym activities to
support physical
distancing

50%

Modified access to

estrooms to support 46%
physical distancing
Additional mental
ealth and well-being 45%

resources

Lifting of provincial
guidelines or
recommendations of
group gatherings of
any size

26%




here's nothing TDSB
-ould do that would
make me feel safe to

send my child (or 9%
children) back to
school this fall
Other 7%
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Q28 - To prepare your child (or children) for returning to school, what information and

resources related to COVID-19 would be helpful? Please check all that apply. Information

and resources about:

Re-opening plans
for schools sent
throughout the
summer

79%

How the TDSB will
monitor student and
staff health

75%

TDSB'’s cleaning
protocols for all
classrooms and

equipment

70%

64%

Stories and videos
about what the
school day will
look like upon

returning to class

low the TDSB would
follow current
recommendations
regarding personal
protective
equipment (e.g.,
face masks)

64%

Stories and videos
explaining the need
for facial covering
and physical
distancing on
school property and
on buses

44%

Special Education
resources related
to returning to
school

20%

Other 5%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



Q29 - What supports would benefit your child's (or children's) well-being in preparing for

the return to school and in the fall? Please check all that apply.

Classroom lessons
that include social

emotional learning
skills (e.g., skills
that are needed to
start and keep 71%
iendships, complete
tasks, and stay

positive in the face
of stress)

Support for
developing school
routines (e.g., 68%
organization, study
habits, etc.)
Informal group
activities to support
resilience, reduce 59%
stress or worry
Support for social
skills, making new
riends, and building 48%
1ealthy relationships
Access to alternate
2arning spaces other
than the classroom 38%
or calming purposes

Support of a Social

Worker (with
consent),
Psychologist, 28%
juidance Counselor,
and/or Child and

Youth Worker

Other 5%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



Q30 - Are you aware of the online resources that the TDSB has shared to support your

family's mental health and well-being?

64% 17%

Yes (27,649) Not Sure (7,292)

End of Report



